07/727/2012 14:12 FAX 3103279841 MANERI SIGN COMPANY 002/002
Jul, 24 2012 1:H1PM GSA-0CA CITY HALL No. 4968 P. 2

City and County of San Francisco

Office of Contract Administration, Purchasing Dcparlmcnt
. City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 8

Treaffic Control Signs
Maneri Slgﬂ Company, Inc. ) ' Date: July 26, 2012
1928 W. 25" Street Buyer’s Name:  Gwen Williams
Gardena, CA 90249 Term Contract 75015
Attn: Sal Maneri . City'Blanket No. BPSF00003232 |
Email: manerisign@verizon.net Type: Indefinite quantity

NTE Amount: $6,500,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End

Modiflcation date “date Amount Other changes

Original Contract 06/01/06 05/31/09 Not Stated Original Contract

1 07/01/08 05/31/09 5% increase  Price Increase

2 . 06/01/09 05/31/10 5% decrease  One-Year Extension/Price
Reduction

K| 06/01/10. 08/31/10 $6,500,000 3-Months Extension, add Jtem

4 09/01/10 02/28/11 No Change  6-Month Extension

5 03/01/11 08/31/11 No Change  6-Month Extension

6 09/01/11 02/28/12 5% Increase  6-Month Extension

1 ~ 03/01/12 08/31/12 No Change 6-Month Extension
Remove Line Iten #126
Update Bid & Contract
Conditions

B 09/01/12 02/28/13 No Change 6-Month Extension |

This modification 8 changes the contract as follows:
o [t extends the contract from September 1, 2012 through February 28, 2013.

'All other terms and conditions remain the same.

_ Y S /
Approved by the City: ‘l & 7/’?7 %/¢
% 'fP YakiFon tor d Purchaser, OCA Date
e a
Approved by Contractor: ,- D72
Signatire ' ~ Dat

Name and Title: ,§AL. WN&/ / ;@5[ Db




02/08/2012 13:25 FAX 3103279841 MANERI SIGN COMPANY [doo2/010

Feb, § 2012 12:09PM  GSA-OCA CITY HALL - : No. 3963 P 2

City and County of San Francisco

Office of Confract Administration, Purchasing Department
City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 7

Traffic Control Signs
Maneri Sign Company, Inc. Date! February 7, 2012
1928 'W. 25" Streot . Buyer'sName:  Gwen Williams
Gardena, CA 90249 Term Contract 75015
Attn: Sal Maneri City Blanket No. BPSF00003232
Email: manerisign@verizon.net ; Type: Indefinite quantity

NTE Amount: $6,500,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

' Stavt. End -

Modification date date Amount Other changes

Original Contract 06/01/06 05/31/09 Not Stated Origlnal Contract

1 07/01/08 05/31/09 5% increase  Price Increase

2 06/01/09 05/31/10 5% decrease  One-Yeat Extension/Price
Reduction

: & . 06/01/10 08/31/10 $6,500,000  3-Months Extension, add Item

4 09/01/10 02/28/11 No Change 6-Month Extension

5 03/01/11 08/31/11 No Change 6-Month Extension

6 ©09/01/11 02/28/12 5% Increase  6-Month Bxtension

7 03/01/12 08/31/12 . No Change  6-Month Extension

. Remove Line Item #126

Update Bid & Contract
Conditions

This modification 7 changes the contract as Yollows:

o It extends the contract from Mareh 1, 2012 through Awgust 31, 2012, _
Tt removes from the contract line ltem #126, listed on Attachment A: - Gerber 280/2801 HP Series
reflective sheeting, silver, white, red, green gold, black, orange, blue, light blue (Gerber
Punched).

o Updates Bid and Contract Conditions for Electronic Payment, see Attachment “B.”

Approved by the City: 7/ ' Jje / 20/7
&bﬁ ’Q}u’ 21 ) Date
Approved by Contractor: W ' Z/ g/ 20/
Date 7/

Slgua ' -
Name and Title: cﬁ L MA A/-E (@ / }0 /MT




02/08/2012 13:25 FAX

3103279841

MANERI SIGN COMPANY

Feb, 18, 2012 12:09PM . GSA-OCA CITY HALL

[doo3so10
No. 3983 P. 3
Attichment “A”

Contract Modification No. 7

Contract 75015

Manerl Sign Company, Inc.

February 7, 2012

REFLECTIVE SHEETING ENGINEERING GRADE (EG) 3M SERIES 3290, All Signs less than
ong (1) square foot charged as one (1) aquare foot (ASTM TYPE ).

ITEM

OCo~NoCHWwN =

DESCRIPTION

ONE COLOR
TWO COLORS

THREE COLORS -

FOUR COLORS
ONE COLOR
TWO COLORS
THREE COLORS
FOUR COLORS
ONE COLOR
TWO COLORS
THREE COLORS
FOUR COLORS

Price

N ER D D PR LA P NP

3.10
3.56
3.68
8,77
4.14
448
5.03
5.24
3.08
419
419
471

HIGH INTENSITY PRISMATIC REFLECTIVE SHEETING 3 (I-ilP) SERIES 3930. All slgns less

than ene (1) square foot charged as one (1) square foot. (ASTM, TYPE Il & v)

13
14
15
16
7
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

ONE COLOR
TWO COLORS
THREE COLORS

‘FOUR COLORS -

ONE COLOR
TWO COLORS
THREE COLORS
FOUR COLORS
ONE COLOR
TWO COLORS |
THREE COLORS
FOUR COLORS

PDHDBPDAPDLBDN®

477
5.03
5.13
5.19
7.29
7.86
8.17
8.69
4.71
4.7
4.71
6.29

WIDE ANGLE PRISMATIC RETROREELECTIVE SHEETING FOR VISUAL IMPAGT

PERFORMANCE (VIP) 3M SERIES 3990
All signs less than one (1) square foot ch

26

. 26
vo27
23

29

30

31

ONE COLOR
TWO COLORS
THREE COLORS
FOUR COLORS
ONE COLOR
TWO COLORS .
THREE COLORS

arged as one (1) square foot. (ASTM TYPE IX).

AR PARPLE

\

7.65

8.07 .

7.88
7.86
943
9.43
9.95



0270872012 13:25 FAX

3103279841

MANERI SIGN COMPANY

Feb. 8 2012 12:09PM  GSA-OCA CITY HALL -

ITEM

32
3
34
36
36

DESCRIPTION

FOUR COLORS
ONE COLOR
TWO COLORS
THREE COLORS
FOUR COLORS

004/010

No_.3983 P. 4

Attachment “A”

Contract Modification No. 7
Contract 75015

Maneri Sign Company, Ine.
' February 7, 2012

3M DG® DIAMOND 'GRADE SUPER-HIGH EFFIC:IENCY,FUEL CUBE 3M SERIES 4000 (4090)
- All signs less thanione (1) square toot charged as one (1) squarg foot. (ASTMTYPE XI). -

a7
38
39,
40

ONE COLOR
TWO COLORS
THREE COLORS
FOUR COLORS

- $ 712

$ 7.23
$ 7.44.
$ 8.90

3\ SCOTCHLITE FLUORESCENT WIDE ANGLE PRISMATIC RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING

(VIPIFDG)
FLUORESCENT

YELLOW/GREEN 3983, ORANGE 3924F & 3924G,

DIAMOND GRADE 3M-SERIES 3024F, 324G, 3981, 3983 (FLUORESGENT

square foot charged as one (1) square foot. (ASTM TYPE 1X)

40A
41
41A
418

a2 -
426

43

43D

44

45

48

ONE COLOR
ONE COLOR'
ONE COLOR

" TWO COLORS
TWO COLORS
THREE COLORS
ONE COLOR
FOUR COLORS
TWO COLORS
ONE COLOR
TWO COLORS

YELLOW 3981) All slgns less than one (1)

$11.73
$ 8.90
$ 8.90
$12.056
$ 9.43
$12.57
$ 14.67
$12.57
$16.71.
$16.76
$17.81

DG’/FDG - DG’ FLUORESCENT SUPER - HIGH EFFICIENCY FUEL CUBE 3M SERIES 4000
{4080) — (ASTM TYPE XI)

47
48 .
49
50
&1
52

ONE COLOR -
TWO COLORS
. ONE COLOR
TWO COLORS
ONE COLOR
TWO COLORS

$ 681
$ 7.66

- $12.06

$ 12.47
$ 5.9
$ 6549



02/08/2012 13:26 FAX 3103279841

Feb. 8. 2012 12:09PM

GSA-OCA CITY HALL

MANERI SIGN COMPANY

@005/010
No. 3983 P. 5

Attachment “A”

Contract Modification No. 7
Contract 75015

Maneri Sign Company, Inc.
February 7, 2012

SIGN BLANKS ALUMINUM ALLOY 6061-T6 OR 6062-H38 SIGN READY

ITEM

53
54
65
56
57

DESCRIPTION

Blaviks 0.080 Gage 1-5 Sq. Ft.
Blanks 0.080 Gage 6 + 8q. Ft.
Blanks 0.125 Gage 1-5 Sq. Ft.

Blanks 0.126 Gage 5 +5q. Ft.

Adjmnt for 0.080 changed to 0.126

Prlce -

$
$
$
$
$

3.05
2.89
445
4.45
1.84

GRAFFITISHEETING APPLIED ON SIGNS (Labor and materials included.)

58

3M:Scotchlite Protective Overlay

Film  (Serlas 1160A)

Anti-Graffiti Overlay Film installed -

$

1.84

SET UP FEE FORNEW NON-STANDARD SIGNS (ONE TIME CHARGE)*

*69 -

SET UP FEE

$78.55

New non-standard signs are all sighs not MUTCD, Cal-Trans or existing: City signs. Once set up fee

charged, signs become part of exisling sign bass.

SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED TRAFFIG CONTROL SIGNS (3M OR EQUIVALENT)

TYPE K (YELLOW)
TYPE L (V)

* DRUG BUYER BEWARE -

WARNING DRUG FREE ZONE
4WAY -

COMPACT CARS ONLY

10 MINUTE PARKING

COMPACT CARS ONLY MUST FIT
IN'MARKED SPACE

BEGIN

END

VAN ACCESSIBLE

$
$

6.81
7.86

$10.22
$10.22

PAPRNR DLHeLEP

477 .
5.82
5.82
5.82

5.19
477
ATT



02/08/2012 13:26 FAX 3103279841

‘Feb. 8. 2012 12:09PM  GSA-OCA CITY HALL

 ROLL GOODS & ELECTROCUT FILM (ORDERED N ROLLS) .
.Due to differing agreements between manufacturers and fabricators, pricing will vary,
therefore the fabricator bidding should refer to their own pricing agreement to determine
how to price these rolls. '

ITEM

84
85

a6

87
87A
88

89
89A
90
o1
92
03

94

DESCRIPTION

3m Scotchlite Premium Qverlay Film Series 1160

3M Scofchlite Engineering Grade Sheeting’
(Pregsure Sensitive) Serles 3270 :

4M Scotcheal Sheeting Black (Pressure Sensitive)
Serljes 3650

Cat. 7726, Baslc Colors

~ Cat. 7726, Standard Colors

3M Scotchlite High Intensity Prismatic (HIP)
(Pressure $ensitive erles 3930

3M Scotchlite Diamond Grade Sheeting (VIP)
(Pressure Sensitive) Series 3990

DG3 Fluorescent Super-High Efficiency Fuel Cube Roll

" 3M Series 4000

3M Scotchlite Diamond Grade Flucrescent Reflective
Sheeting VIP Serles 3983 (YELLOW/GREEN)

3M Scotchlite Diamond Grade Fluorescent Reflective

Shesting VIP Series 3981 (YELLOW) .

3M Scotchlite Diamond Grade Fluorescent
Work Zona Sheeting Se_'ries 3024F8& 3934G (ORANGE)

aM Scotchiite ElectroCut Film Serles 3260 S.

-(Ggrber Punched)

3M Scotchlite ElectroCut Fllm Series 7780 S
(Gerber Punched)

MANERI SIGN COMPANY

No. 3983

doos/010

P. 6

Attachment “A”

Contract Modification No. 7
Contract 75015

Maneri Sign Company, Inc.
February 7, 2012

Price

$
$

2,30
1.10

1.10

1.10

123

2,06
4.98
4.83
6.18
5.76
4.19
0.05

4,19



02/08/2012 13:26 FAX 3103279841

Feb, 8 2012 12:09PM

MANERI SIGN COMPANY

GSA-OCA CITY HALL

SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS (Either 3M)

" ITEM

96
97
98
102

103

104

106 .

107
114
11‘5
116
17

118

119 .

120

DESCRIPTION

TYPE P MARKER
OBJECT MARKER
RAILROADXING

PARKING METER VARIOUS
(3 GOLC_)RS)

PARKING METER VARIOUS
(4 COLORS)

. NO PARKING PASSENGER

ZONE (With hours)

NO PARKING
PASSENGER ZONE

ALL WAY

MOTORGYCLE PARKING ONLY

BEGIN
END

STREET NAME BLOCK NUMBER

WITH BORDER

STREET NAME BLOCK NUMBER

WITH VARIABLE LEGEND, ARROWS

AND BORDERS

3M SERIES 1170 ELECTRCUT FILMS

TRANSPARENT, AGRYLIC, COLOREDFILM
WITH PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE.
STANDARD COLORS, PUNCHED FOR GERBER

3M SCOTGHLITE DIAMOND GRADE FLUORESCENT
VIP WORK ZONE SHEETING SERIES 3924S, ORANGE

o07/010

No. 3983 P. 7

Attachment “A”
Confract Modification No. 7
Contract 75015

" Manetl Sign Company, Inc.

February 7, 2012

Price

$14.67
$23.84
© $47.13
:ﬁ 3.30

© $11.00
$ 9.43
$ 943

3;‘ 445
$ 3.03
$ 477
“$ 477
$ 4.98

$ 5.19

$ 1.56

$ 419




02/08/2012 13:26 FAX 3103279841 MANERI SIGN COMPANY

Feb. 8 2012 12:09PM  GSA-OCA CITY HALL

ROLL GOODS & ELECTROCUT FILM (OiRDERED IN ROLLS) = S.F. AIRPORT

@008/010

No. 3983 P 8§

Attachment “A”

Contract Modification No. 7

Contract 75015

- Maneri Sign Company, Inc.

. February 7, 2012

Price

ITEM * DESCRIPTION

121,  Gerber High Performance Serles 220/ Serles 225, $ 1.25
white 220-10, black 220-12, Metalllc Gold 220-131,

Sunflower 220-25 Vivid Blue 220-17, Olympic Blue
220-57, Teal 220-96 (Gerber Punched) ‘ _

122 Cat, 7720, Basic Colora $ 146

122A  Cat 7720, Standard Colors $ 146

123  Avery HlthPedormanoé A9, Jungle Green $ 092

123A  Avery HighPerformance A9, Lavender $ 092

124 - Avery High-Performance A9 Serles, Jungle Green $ 092
(Gerber Punched) .

126  Gerber Quantum 2000 Serles, black, white, red $ 0.92
(Gerber-Punched)

" 427 Cat. 7780, CR, Basic Colors $ 0.58
127A Cal. 7780, CR, Standard Colors $ 0.68
128  Gerber HP'Serles 210 Serles Spec!alty Vinyls, dusted crystal $ 227

(Gerber Punched)
. 129  Gerber HP'Series 230 Setles Translucent Vinyls, red 230-33, $ 2.02
intense blue 230-127 (Gerber Punched) _

132 Avery High Performance A9 Serles, jungle green (Not Punched) $ 095

133  3M High |ntensity Grade Prismatic Sheeting Series 3930, silver/ $ 1.93
white, red, yellow, green, blue( Not.Punched )

134  Gerber GCS Setles Color Fails for Edge/Edgell, we mostly use, $230.97
black, flood coat white, white, ruby red, we keep every color :
available in stock '

136  Gerber Super CMYK yellow, magenta ¢ydn, black Series Folls for $110.82

Edge/Edgell



02“/08/201?' 13:26 FAX 3103279841 MANERI SIGN COMPANY

Feb, '8, 2012 12:09PM  GSA-OCA CITY HALL

\TEM
136

137
138

168

. 169

DESCRIPTION

Qerber GCT Serles Color Transparant Forla for Edge/Edgell gold, .

blue, red

Gerber GCW Series Medal Folls for Edge/Edgell, sHvar medai,
gold medal

Gerber GCX Serles Fluorescent Color Folls for EﬂgeIEdgsll. pink

CHANNEL
1% x1 %" x1/8" Ex(rualon

Alloy BOBI-T5

TUBE
154" x 114" x 1/8" Extruslon
Alloy 6063-T6

[do09/010

No. 3983 P. 9

Attachment “A™

Contract Modification No. 7
Contract 75015

Maneri Sign Corapany, Inc.
February 7, 2012

Price
~ $121.86

$180.78

$84.45

$ 210 -

$ 230




02/08/20;2 13:26 FAX 3103279841 MANERI SIGN COMPANY ‘dlo1o/010

Feb, 8 2012 12:10PM  GSA-OCA CITY HALL , ‘No. 3983 P 10

Attachment “B”

Contract Modification No. 7
Contract 75013

Maner] Sign Company, Inc.
February 7, 2012

. Eid'and Confract Conditions

Delete" Electronic Payment” section in its entifety and replace with the following:

Getting patd for gands and/ov services from the City:

1. Beginning January 2012, all Cit}; vendors tecelving new contracts, contraot renewals, or contract
extensions must sign up to receive eleotronic payments through Paymode-X, the City’s third party
service that provides Automated Clearing House (ACH) payments. '

2. Electronic paymenis are processed every business day and are safe and secure.

3, To signup for electronic payments, visit www.sfgov.org/ach.

4. The following information is required to sign up:

a. The emoller must be their company’s awthorized financial repiesentative.
b. The company's legal name; main telephone number and all phiysical and remittance

addresses used by the company . .
c. Theé company's U.S, federal employer identification number (BIN) or Social Security -

number (if they are a sole proprietor) : )
d. The company's bank account information, including routing and account numbers

If you have questions, please email: ~ ACH.Support@sfgov.otg



l l09/01/2011 15:12 FAX 3103279841

MANERI SIGN COMPANY

:.l Sep. f, 2011 2:35PM  GSA-OCA CITY HALL

Clty and County ofiSan Tranclsco

Offico of Contract Administvatlon, Purchnslng Dapnmnem

‘City Hall, Room 430
1 Dr, lelon B. Gaodlett Place
S Franclseo, CA 94103-4685

Mﬂnel I Sigli Caxapony, Ine

1928 W. 25" Strest

Gardena, CA 90249

Aftng Sal Maneyl

Emall: esmanéri@yahoo.com

Traffic Control Signs

Date:

[doo1/002

No. 3378 P 2

Contract Modification 6

Avugust 15, 2011 .

Buyer's Name;”  Gwen Williams

Term Confraot

75015

Cliy. Blanket No. BPSF00003232

Type:

NTE Aniount;

The history of thls contract a,uci Its ntodiflcatlons s as follows:

. Strt -
Modiffeation dite

Origlnal Contraot  06/01/06
06/01709
06/Q1/10
09/01/10

03011
09/01/11

.“'—

S W

This notlification 6 Ghanges tho eout'mct ns follaws:

07/01/08

Ynd
dnte

0531/09
05/31/09
05131410

08/31/10
02/28)11
08/31/11
018112

© Amownt °

* Not Stated

5% Incrense
5% decrense

$6,500,000
No Change
No Change
5% Tnorease

Tudefhilte quantlty
$6,500 000 '

Other changes .

Originnl Contyact

Pilee Tncrepse

One-Yenr Bxtenslon/Price
Reduetion . ‘
3-Monthg Ex(ension, ndd ltem
6-Month Esxterislon

6-Month Extenslon

6-Month Bxtenslon

i (i extends the coniract from Snptombm 1, 2011 through Febihiary 28, 2012,

o Pricos Inoteased by $%. Seo Attachment “A™.

All other tornis and conditlons yemaln the gaine,

Apﬁro%d by the Clty!

\\

-Approved by Contractor:

Nameé and Tifle:

zo0l/
ale

DZ-; /; ;y/]




Attachment “A”

Conlract Modification Number 6
Contract 76015

August 15,2011

REFLECTIVE SHEETING ENGINEERING GRADE (EG) 3M SERIES 3290. All Signs less than
one (1) sqjuare foot charged as one (1) square foot (ASTM TYPE 1).

ITEM DESCRIPTION Old Price New Price
1 ONE COLOR $ 2.95 $ 3.10
2 TWO COLORS $ 3.39 $ 3.66
3 THREE COLORS $ 3.50 $ 368
4 FOUR COLORS $ 3.59 $ 377
5 ONE COLOR $ 3.94 $ 4.14
6 TWO COLORS $ 424 $ 445
7 THREE COLORS $ 479 $ 5.03
8 FOUR COLORS $ 4.99 $ 524
9 ONE COLOR $ 2,90 $ 3.05
10 TWO COLORS - $ 3.99 $ 419
1 THREE COLORS $ 3.99 $ 4.19
12 FOUR COLORS $ 4.49 $ 4.7

HIGH INTENSITY PRISMATIC REFLECTIVE SHEETING 3M (HIP) SERIES 3930. All signs less
than one (1) square foot charged as one (1) square foot. (ASTM, TYPE Ill & IV)

13 ONE COLOR $ 4.54 $ 477
14 TWO COLORS $ 479 $ 5.03
16 THREE COLORS $ 4.89 $ 513
16 FOUR COLORS $ 494 $ 519
17 ONE COLOR $ 6.94 $ 7.29
18 TWO COLORS $ 7.49 $ 7.86
19 THREE COLORS $ 7.78 $ 817
20 FOUR COLORS $ 8.18 $ 859
21 : ONE COLOR $ 4.49 $ 471
22 TWO COLORS $ 449 $ 471
23 THREE COLORS $ 449 $ 4.71
24 FOUR COLORS $ 5.99 $ 6.29

WIDE ANGLE PRISMATIC RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING FOR VISUAL IMPACT
PERFORMANCE (VIP) 3M SERIES 3990 _
All signs less than one (1) square foot charged as one (1) square foot, (ASTM TYPE 1X).

25 ONE COLOR $ 7.29 $ 765
26 TWO COLORS $ 7.69 $ 8.07
27 THREE COLORS $ 7.49 $ 7.86
28 FOUR COLORS $ 7.49 $ 7.86
29 ONE COLOR $ 8.98 $ 943
30 ' TWO COLORS $ 8.98 $ 943
31 THREE COLORS $ 9.48 $ 9.95



Attachment “A”

Contract Modification Number 6
Contract 76015

August 15,2011

ITEM DESCRIPTION Old Price New Price
32 FOUR COLORS $11.97 $12.57
33 ONE COLOR $ 8.98 $ 943
34 TWO COLORS $ 8.48 $ 890
35 THREE COLORS $ 8.48 $ 8.90
36 FOUR COLORS $ 7.98 $ 8.38

3M DG® DIAMOND GRADE SUPER-HIGH EFFICIENGCY FUEL CUBE 3M SERIES 4000 (4090)
All slgns less than one (1) square foot charged as one (1) square foot. (ASTM TYPE XI).

37 ONE COLOR $ 6.78 $ 7.12
38 TWO COLORS $ 6.89 $ 7.23
39 THREE COLORS $ 7.09 $ 7.44
40 FOUR COLORS $ 8.48 $ 8.90.

3M SCOTCHLITE FLUORESCENT WIDE ANGLE PRISMATIC RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING
(VIPIFDG)

FLUORESCENT DIAMOND GRADE 3M SERIES 3924F, 3924G, 3981, 3983 (FLUORESCENT
YELLOW/GREEN 3983, ORANGE 3924F & 3924G, YELLOW 3981) All signs less than one (1)
square foot charged as one (1) square foot. (ASTNI TYPE IX)

40A ONE COLOR $11.17 $11.73
41 ONE COLOR $ 8.48 $ 8.90
41A ONE COLOR $ 848 $ 8.90
41B TWO COLORS $11.48 $12.06
42 TWO COLORS $ 8.98 $ 943
42C THREE COLORS $11.97 $12.57
43 ONE COLOR $13.97 $ 14.67
43D FOUR COLORS $11.97  $12567
44 TWO COLORS $14.96 $16.71
45 ONE COLOR $16.96 $16.76
46 TWO COLORS $16.96 $17.81

DGYFDG — DG® FLUORESCENT SUPER — HIGH EFFICIENCY FUEL CUBE 3M SERIES 4000
(4080) — (ASTM TYPE XI)

47 - ONE COLOR $ 6.49 $ 6.81
48 TWO COLORS $ 749 $ 7.86
49 ONE COLOR $11.48 $12.05
50 TWO COLORS $11.88 $1247
51 ONE COLOR § 4.94 $ 6519

52 TWO COLORS $ 5.28 $ 6549



, Attachment “A”
Contract Modification Number 6
Confract 76015

August 15,2011

SIGN BLANKS ALUMINUM ALLOY 6064-T6 OR 5062-H38 SIGN READY

ITEM DESCRIPTION Old Price New Prlce
53 Blanks 0.080 Gage 1-5 Sq. Ft. $ 2.90 $ 3.05
54 Blanks 0.080 Gage 5 + Sq. Ft. $ 275 $ 289
55 Blanks 0.125 Gage 1-5 Sq. Ft. $ 4.24 $ 445
56 Blanks 0.125 Gage 5 + Sq. Ft. $ 4.24 $ 445
57 Adjmnt for 0.080 changed to 0,125  $ 1.75 $ 1.84

GRAFFITI SHEETING APPLIED ON SIGNS (Labor and materlals included.)
58 3M Scotchlite Protective Overla'y " $1.75 $ 1.84
Film (Series 1160A)
Anti-Graffiti Overlay Film Installed

SET UP FEE FOR NEW NON-STANDARD SIGNS (ONE TIME CHARGE)*

*69 SET UP FEE $74.81 $78.55

New non-standard signs are all signs not MUTCD, Cal-Trans or existing City signs. Once set up fee
charged, signs become part of existing sign base.

SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS (3M OR EQUIVALENT)

60 TYPE K (YELLOW) 6.49 $ 6.81
61 TYPE L (V) 7.49 $ 7.86
65 DRUG BUYER BEWARE 9.73 $10.22
66 WARNING DRUG FREE ZONE 9.73 $10.22
71 4-WAY 4.54 $ 477
73 COMPACT CARS ONLY 5.54 $ 582
74 10 MINUTE PARKING 5.54 $ 65.82
75 COMPACT CARS ONLY MUST FIT 5.54 $ 582
IN MARKED SPACE
76 BEGIN 4.94 $ 619
7 END 4.54 $ 477
$

4.54

R P PR PP

78 VAN ACCESSIBLE




ROLL GOODS & ELECTROCUT FILM (ORDERED IN ROLLS)

Attachment “A”

Contract Modification Number 6

Contract 76015
August 15,2011

Due to differing agreements hetween manufacturers and fabrlcators, pricing will vary,
therefore the fabricator bldding should refer to their own pricing agreement to determine
how to price these rolls. _

ITEM

84

86

87
87A.
88

89

89A

90

91

92

93

94

DESCRIPTION

3M Scotchlite Premium Overlay Film Serles 1160

3M Scotchlite Englnee‘ring Grade Sheeting

(Pressure Sensitive) Series 3270

3M Scotchcal Sheeting Black (Pressure Sensilive)
Serles 3650

_Cat. 7725, Basic Colors

Cat. 7725, Standard Colors

3M Scotchlite High Intensity Prismatic (HIP)
(Pressure Sensltive eries 3930

3M Scotchlite Diamond Grade Sheeting (VIP)
(Pressure Sensitive) Series 3990

DG3 Fluorescent Super-High Efficiency Fuel Cube Roll
3M Series 4000

3M Scotchlite Diamond Grade Fluorescent Reflective
Sheeting VIP Series 3983 (YELLOW/GREEN)

3M Scotchlite Diamond Grade Fluorescent Reflective
Sheeting VIP Series 3981 (YELLOW)

3M Scotchlite Diamond Grade Fluorescent
Work Zone Sheeting Serles 3924F& 3934G (ORANGE)

3M Scotchlite ElectroCut Film Series 3260 S.
(Gerber Punched)

3M Scotchlite ElectroCut Film Series 7780 S
(Gerber Punched)

Old Price

$ 2.19
$ 1.05

$ 1.05

$ 1.06
$ 117
$ 1.96

$ 4.74

$ 4.60

$ 3.99

New Prlce

$
$

$

2.30
1.10

1.10

1.10
1.23
2.05

4.98

4.83

6.18

5.76

4.19

0.95

4.19




Attachment “A”
Contract Modification Number 6
Contract 76015

August 15, 2011
SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS (Either 3M)
ITEM DESCRIPTION Old Price New Price
96 TYPE P MARKER $13.97 $14.67
97  OBJECT MARKER $ 22.70 $23.84
98 RAILROAD XING $ 44.89 $47.13
102 PARKING METER VARIOUS $ 3.14 $ 3.30
(3 COLORS) .
103 PARKING METER VARIOUS $ 10.48 $11.00
(4 COLORS)
104 NO PARKING PASSENGER ; $ 8.98 $ 943
ZONE (With hours)
105 NO PARKING $ 8.98 $ 9.43,
PASSENGER ZONE )
107  ALL WAY $ 424 $ 445
114 MOTORCYCLE PARKING ONLY $ 3.74 $ 3.93
115 BEGIN $ 4.54 $ 4.77
116 END $ 4.54 $ 4.77
117~ STREET NAME BLOCK NUMBER $ 474 $ 4.98
WITH BORDER
118 STREET NAME BLOCK NUMBER _ $ 494 $ 5.19
WITH VARIABLE LEGEND, ARROWS
AND BORDERS
119 3M SERIES 1170 ELECTRCUT FILMS $ 1.48 $ 1.65
TRANSPARENT, ACRYLIC, COLORED FILM
WITH PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE.
STANDARD COLORS, PUNCHED FOR GERBER
120 3M SCOTCHLITE DIAMOND GRADE FLUORESCENT $ 3.99 $ 419

VIP WORK ZONE SHEETING SERIES 39248, ORANGE




Aftachment “A”

Contract Modification Number 6
Contract 76015

August 15, 2011

ROLL GOODS & ELECTROCUT FILM (ORDERED IN ROLLS) ~ S.F, AIRPORT
ITEM DESCRIPTION Old Price New Price

121,  Gerber High Performance Series 220/ Series 225, $ 1.19 $ 1.25
white 220-10, black 220-12, Metallic Gold 220-131,
Sunflower 220-25, Vivid Blue 220-17, Olympic Blue
220-57, Teal 220-96 (Gerber Punched)

122  Cat. 7720, Basic Colors | $ 1.39 $ 1.46

122A  Cat 7720, Standard Colors $ 1.39 $ 146

123 Avery High Performance A9, Jungle Green $ 088 $ 0.92

123A  Avery High Performance A9, Lavender $ 0.88 $ 0.92

124  Avery High Performance A9 Series, Jungle Green ; $ 0.88 $ 0.92
(Gerber Punched)

125  Gerber Quantum 2000 Series, black, white, red $ 088 $ 0.92
(Gerber Punched)

126 Gerber 280/280i HP Serles reflective sheeting, silver/white, red, $ 0.96 $ 1.01
green, gold, black, orange, blue, light blue (Gerber Punched)

127  Cat. 7780, CR, Basic Colors $ 0.55 $ 0.58

127A Cat. 7780, CR, Standard Colors $ 055 $ 058

128  Gerber HP Series 210 Series Specialty Vinyls, dusted crystal $ 2.16 $ 227
(Gerber Punched) ‘

129  Gerber HP Series 230 Series Translucent Vinyls, red 230-33, $ 1.92 $ 2.02
intense blue 230-127 (Gerber Punched)

132 Avery High Performance A9 Series, jungle green (Not Punched)  $ 0.90 $ 095

133 3M High Intensity Grade Prismatic Sheeting Series 3930, silver/ $ 1.84 $ 1.93

white, red, yellow, green, blue( Not Punched )

134  Gerber GCS Series Color Foils fdr Edge/Edgell, we mostly use, $219.97 $230.97
black, flood coat white, white, ruby red, we keep every color
available in stock

135  Gerber Super CMYK yellow, magenta, cyan, black Series Foils for  $105.26 $110.52
Edge/Edgell :



Aftachment “A”

Contract Modification Number 6
Contract 76015

August 15,2011

ITEM "~ DESCRIPTION : Old Price  New Price
136 Gerber GCT Series Color Transparent Foils for Edge/Edgell gold,  $116.05 $121.85
" blue, red

137  Gerber GCM Series Medal Foils for Edge/Edgell, silver medal, $172.17 $180.78
gold medal

138  Gerber GCX Series Fluorescent Color Foils for Edge/Edgell, pink $ 80.43 $84.45

168  CHANNEL $ 2.00 $ 2.10
1% x 1 %" x 1/8" Extrusion
Alloy 6063-T6

169 TUBE $ 2.19 $ 230
1%" x 1 %" x 1/8" Extrusion

Alloy 6063-T6




